Guernsey Registry

Companies Struck
Off The Register

Strike Off List Type

Strike Off Date

Involuntary Strike Off Annual Validation

Friday, 16 May, 2014

Total Struck Off

123

Company Num
43738

46772
41344
42865
36073
42184
54392
54510
22070
33288
47239
56241
53706
40522
52011
54971
38965
55854
54769
56795
56423
17931
37012
55658
50017
52805
32999
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Company Name
REBSAM LIMITED

SABI GOLD LIMITED

Diamond Industry Associates Limited
FERNCLIFFE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
Macarist Communications Limited

P & T DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
COUNTY HALL PROPERTY HOLDINGS LIMITED
SIRIUS LIMITED

Turbo Holdings Limited

Penlee Properties Limited

GREEN FIELD CAPITAL LIMITED
CLIMATE SECURITIES LIMITED

8 EATON SQUARE LIMITED

Integrated Management Systems Limited
TBBX (IP) CO. GUERNSEY LTD.
PerPETual Global Limited

Brie Limited

STERLING CAPITAL LIMITED

CUBES CATERING LIMITED

RM RIGHTS LIMITED

IT SYSTEMS (GUERNSEY) LTD.

Gienah Limited

Baya Limited

R V HOLDINGS LIMITED

ASURIO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
STEENE INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Apex Management Services Limited

1/4

Strike Off Section Type

Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return

Annual Return

16-May-2014

12:32:58



Company Num
40568

52821
24016
43400
37178
49797
43286
51841
44354
42193
54469
48971
53215
57294
51756
4484
43109
55949
49448
34760
53027
2520

40832
40028
40606
38737
50291
30386
56911
34728
51973
53414
38857
33838
52424
52529
54956
39018
44598
48975
45331
55081
55853
26777
32488
4543
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Company Name

Offshore Money Markets (Channel Islands) Limited

NASUS LIMITED

Expo Pack Marine Limited

OMEGA CREW MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED

Santa Fe Holdings Limited

EHM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Leisure Resources Limited
GOMEMORY LIMITED

ABT LIMITED

VAGABOND HOLDINGS LIMITED
MANTLE DIAMONDS LIMITED
MOTORSPORT CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED
SCD EUROPE HOLDINGS LIMITED
METRIC CAPITAL PARTNERS (GUERNSEY) LIMITED
BINZ INTELLIGENT MARKETING LIMITED
Domus Trading Limited

Avat Investments Limited

QEG Holdings Limited

SUNDIAL PETROLEUM SERVICES LIMITED
Red Lodge Homes Limited
SANCTUARY MASTER FUND LIMITED
Twincorp Limited

Roadster Limited

Panaridge Limited

SLS Holdings Limited

Folie Limited

RCI OPUS Limited

Astra Aviation Limited

RENASSET HOLDINGS LIMITED

DBA Consultants Limited
MERCANTILE FINANCE (2010) LIMITED
INTERNATIONAL CHROME LIMITED

47 Rouge Rue Limited

Anglo Dutch Yachts Limited

Long Acre Group Limited
EDIAMOND INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
GOLDEN BOOT HOLDINGS LIMITED
Newgate Properties Limited

Willstar Energy Limited

DM PROPERTY HOLDINGS (GUERNSEY) LIMITED
SUNDAY SOCCER LEAGUE LBG
EARTH SEA SKY IMAGES LIMITED
Omega Venture Capital Limited
Luckinton Limited

OAK COURT Limited

Bio-Verus International (Guernsey) Limited
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Annual Return
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Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
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Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return
Annual Return

Annual Return

16-May-2014

12:32:58



Company Num
43256

45171
42540
50932
51046
53884
33790
50592
30687
57074
40704
4298

55026
54017
50412
35880
53478
57100
56038
50802
57123
12608
50208
57555
47718
48855
52010
50572
48835
50111
56980
36221
50786
39262
35889
56967
22321
56396
41363
53929
39537
43073
54606
15703
43102
32735
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Company Name
VDG HOLDINGS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

MAYFORD LIMITED

FACE VALUE LIMITED

PICSEL GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED
SIRIUS ENTERPRISES LIMITED

LONG ACRE PCC LIMITED

Stirling Properties Limited

Celerina Capital Limited

Keller Limited

Falcon Ventures Limited

Utopia Limited

Blondel and Hamel Limited
BLUEBRIDGE EMPLOYMENT SERVICES LIMITED
ICART CONSULTANCY LIMITED
MENENGAI CORPORATION LIMITED
Midland Industries Limited

GALLO LIMITED

RARE ELEMENTS LIMITED

BLUE SKY AERO LIMITED

QUALITY STAFFING SOLUTIONS (GUERNSEY) LIMITED

HOROLOGIUM LIMITED

Anya Trading Limited

GREGG ASSOCIATES LIMITED

HRL HOLDINGS LIMITED

Jetstream Aviation Limited

Southern Minerals Limited

TBBX HOLDINGS GUERNSEY LTD.

BENVARDEN HOLDINGS LIMITED

PROPINVEST MANAGEMENT LIMITED
INTERNATIONAL POWER COMPONENTS LIMITED
SCHOOL FARMS AFRICA LBG

Sherbourne Properties Limited

ESSENTIALLY SPORT LIMITED

VDG Paper International Limited

Hunter & Miller Consulting Limited
ANASTASIA DEVELOPMENTS (BATTERSEA) LTD.
J. C. Property Limited

TAR SENEGAL LIMITED

Hobart 51 Limited

AVENTADOR HOLDINGS LIMITED

Chianti Holdings Limited

SHAUN FALLAIZE LIMITED

HOLT TOWN (GUERNSEY) LIMITED

Green Lanes Developments Limited
GUERNSEY BOATOWNERS' ASSOCIATION LBG
I.F.l. Limited
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Strike Off Section Type

Annual Return
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Company Num
45821

25790
52175
50077
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Company Name
Ascot Kaufmann Limited

La Porte Limited
FFD LIMITED
Picsel Holdings Limited
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Strike Off Section Type

Annual Return
Annual Refurn
Annual Return

Annual Return
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