

Companies Struck Off The Register

Strike Off List Type	Involuntary Strike Off Annual Validation		
Strike Off Date	Friday, 16 May, 2014	Total Struck Off	123

Company Num	Company Name	Strike Off Section Type
43738	REBSAM LIMITED	Annual Return
46772	SABI GOLD LIMITED	Annual Return
41344	Diamond Industry Associates Limited	Annual Return
42865	FERNCLIFFE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	Annual Return
36073	Macarist Communications Limited	Annual Return
42184	P & T DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	Annual Return
54392	COUNTY HALL PROPERTY HOLDINGS LIMITED	Annual Return
54510	SIRIUS LIMITED	Annual Return
22070	Turbo Holdings Limited	Annual Return
33288	Penlee Properties Limited	Annual Return
47239	GREEN FIELD CAPITAL LIMITED	Annual Return
56241	CLIMATE SECURITIES LIMITED	Annual Return
53706	8 EATON SQUARE LIMITED	Annual Return
40522	Integrated Management Systems Limited	Annual Return
52011	TBBX (IP) CO. GUERNSEY LTD.	Annual Return
54971	PerPETual Global Limited	Annual Return
38965	Brie Limited	Annual Return
55854	STERLING CAPITAL LIMITED	Annual Return
54769	CUBES CATERING LIMITED	Annual Return
56795	RM RIGHTS LIMITED	Annual Return
56423	IT SYSTEMS (GUERNSEY) LTD.	Annual Return
17931	Gienah Limited	Annual Return
37012	Baya Limited	Annual Return
55658	R V HOLDINGS LIMITED	Annual Return
50017	ASURIO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	Annual Return
52805	STEENE INVESTMENTS LIMITED	Annual Return
32999	Apex Management Services Limited	Annual Return

Cutting edge technology with Listoric integrity

16-May-2014 12:32:58

Company Num	Company Name	Strike Off Section Type
40568	Offshore Money Markets (Channel Islands) Limited	Annual Return
52821	NASUS LIMITED	Annual Return
24016	Expo Pack Marine Limited	Annual Return
43400	OMEGA CREW MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED	Annual Return
37178	Santa Fe Holdings Limited	Annual Return
49797	EHM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	Annual Return
43286	Leisure Resources Limited	Annual Return
51841	GOMEMORY LIMITED	Annual Return
44354	ABT LIMITED	Annual Return
42193	VAGABOND HOLDINGS LIMITED	Annual Return
54469	MANTLE DIAMONDS LIMITED	Annual Return
48971	MOTORSPORT CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED	Annual Return
53215	SCD EUROPE HOLDINGS LIMITED	Annual Return
57294	METRIC CAPITAL PARTNERS (GUERNSEY) LIMITED	Annual Return
51756	BINZ INTELLIGENT MARKETING LIMITED	Annual Return
44841	Domus Trading Limited	Annual Return
43109	Avat Investments Limited	Annual Return
55949	QEG Holdings Limited	Annual Return
49448	SUNDIAL PETROLEUM SERVICES LIMITED	Annual Return
34760	Red Lodge Homes Limited	Annual Return
53027	SANCTUARY MASTER FUND LIMITED	Annual Return
2520	Twincorp Limited	Annual Return
40832	Roadster Limited	Annual Return
40028	Panaridge Limited	Annual Return
40606	SLS Holdings Limited	Annual Return
38737	Folie Limited	Annual Return
50291	RCI OPUS Limited	Annual Return
30386	Astra Aviation Limited	Annual Return
56911	RENASSET HOLDINGS LIMITED	Annual Return
34728	DBA Consultants Limited	Annual Return
51973	MERCANTILE FINANCE (2010) LIMITED	Annual Return
53414	INTERNATIONAL CHROME LIMITED	Annual Return
38857	47 Rouge Rue Limited	Annual Return
33838	Anglo Dutch Yachts Limited	Annual Return
52424	Long Acre Group Limited	Annual Return
52529	EDIAMOND INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	Annual Return
54956	GOLDEN BOOT HOLDINGS LIMITED	Annual Return
39018	Newgate Properties Limited	Annual Return
44598	Willstar Energy Limited	Annual Return
48975	DM PROPERTY HOLDINGS (GUERNSEY) LIMITED	Annual Return
45331	SUNDAY SOCCER LEAGUE LBG	Annual Return
55081	EARTH SEA SKY IMAGES LIMITED	Annual Return
55853	Omega Venture Capital Limited	Annual Return
26777	Luckinton Limited	Annual Return
32488	OAK COURT Limited	Annual Return
45431	Bio-Verus International (Guernsey) Limited	Annual Return

Company Num	Company Name	Strike Off Section Type
43256	VDG HOLDINGS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	Annual Return
45171	MAYFORD LIMITED	Annual Return
42540	FACE VALUE LIMITED	Annual Return
50932	PICSEL GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED	Annual Return
51046	SIRIUS ENTERPRISES LIMITED	Annual Return
53884	LONG ACRE PCC LIMITED	Annual Return
33790	Stirling Properties Limited	Annual Return
50592	Celerina Capital Limited	Annual Return
30687	Keller Limited	Annual Return
57074	Falcon Ventures Limited	Annual Return
40704	Utopia Limited	Annual Return
4298	Blondel and Hamel Limited	Annual Return
55026	BLUEBRIDGE EMPLOYMENT SERVICES LIMITED	Annual Return
54017	ICART CONSULTANCY LIMITED	Annual Return
50412	MENENGAI CORPORATION LIMITED	Annual Return
35880	Midland Industries Limited	Annual Return
53478	GALLO LIMITED	Annual Return
57100	RARE ELEMENTS LIMITED	Annual Return
56038	BLUE SKY AERO LIMITED	Annual Return
50802	QUALITY STAFFING SOLUTIONS (GUERNSEY) LIMITED	Annual Return
57123	HOROLOGIUM LIMITED	Annual Return
12608	Anya Trading Limited	Annual Return
50208	GREGG ASSOCIATES LIMITED	Annual Return
57555	HRL HOLDINGS LIMITED	Annual Return
47718	Jetstream Aviation Limited	Annual Return
48855	Southern Minerals Limited	Annual Return
52010	TBBX HOLDINGS GUERNSEY LTD.	Annual Return
50572	BENVARDEN HOLDINGS LIMITED	Annual Return
48835	PROPINVEST MANAGEMENT LIMITED	Annual Return
50111	International power components limited	Annual Return
56980	SCHOOL FARMS AFRICA LBG	Annual Return
36221	Sherbourne Properties Limited	Annual Return
50786	ESSENTIALLY SPORT LIMITED	Annual Return
39262	VDG Paper International Limited	Annual Return
35889	Hunter & Miller Consulting Limited	Annual Return
56967	Anastasia developments (battersea) Ltd.	Annual Return
22321	J. C. Property Limited	Annual Return
56396	TAR SENEGAL LIMITED	Annual Return
41363	Hobart 51 Limited	Annual Return
53929	AVENTADOR HOLDINGS LIMITED	Annual Return
39537	Chianti Holdings Limited	Annual Return
43073	SHAUN FALLAIZE LIMITED	Annual Return
54606	holt town (Guernsey) limited	Annual Return
15703	Green Lanes Developments Limited	Annual Return
43102	GUERNSEY BOATOWNERS' ASSOCIATION LBG	Annual Return
32735	I.F.I. Limited	Annual Return

Company Num	Company Name	Strike Off Section Type
45821	Ascot Kaufmann Limited	Annual Return
25790	La Porte Limited	Annual Return
52175	FFD LIMITED	Annual Return
50077	Picsel Holdings Limited	Annual Return